

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

State: MT  
County: FLATHEAD  
GLACIER NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: HELENA, MT  
By: Gene Kaufman  
Date: 11/18/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 11/20/2003

Contract Awarded to: KLM Construction, Inc Date: 12/16/2003

| Contractor   | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|--|------------|------------|
| KLM Construction Inc.<br>1011 East Main<br>Suite 301<br>Puyallup, WA 98372                                 | 284,490.00 |            |
| Davidson Construction Inc.<br>P.O. Box 1094<br>Whitefish, MT 59937   | 315,086.47 |            |
| Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I<br>P.O. Box 3009<br>1321 8th Avenue Nort<br>Great Falls, MT 59403-3009 | 372,723.50 |            |
| Frontier West LLC<br>P.O. Box 16295<br>Missoula, MT 59808  | 374,893.00 |            |
| Westway Construction, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 519<br>Airway Heights, WA 99001                                     | 380,942.50 |            |
| S&L Underground<br>1141 Hwy E<br>Bonnors Ferry, ID 83805   | 459,790.00 |            |
| Sletten COnstruction Company<br>P.O. Box 2467<br>Great Falls, MT 59403                                     | 465,840.00 |            |

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

State: MT

County: FLATHEAD

GLACIER NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: HELENA, MT

By: Gene Kaufman

Date: 11/18/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

| Contractor  | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|---|------------|------------|
| Wesslen Construction, Inc.<br>P.O. Box 56<br>Spokane, WA 99210      | 481,458.97 |            |
| Sandry Construction Company<br>216Segiah Way<br>Kalispell, MT 59901 | 644,170.00 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate   | 331,855.00 |            |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/21/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                     | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 15101    | LPSM      | Mobilization                         |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                | ALL      | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.           |          | 2,200.00   | 2,200.00  |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I  |          | 37,000.00  | 37,000.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                    |          | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.           |          | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00 |
|          |           | S&L Underground                      |          | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company         |          | 53,000.00  | 53,000.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.           |          | 37,611.00  | 37,611.00 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company          |          | 72,000.00  | 72,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 36,000.00  | 36,000.00 |
| 15210    | LPSM      | Miscellaneous survey and staking     |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                | ALL      | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.           |          | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00  |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I  |          | 8,000.00   | 8,000.00  |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                    |          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.           |          | 5,500.00   | 5,500.00  |
|          |           | S&L Underground                      |          | 4,500.00   | 4,500.00  |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company         |          | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.           |          | 4,914.00   | 4,914.00  |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company          |          | 3,600.00   | 3,600.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
| 15303    | LPSM      | Quality control and assurance system |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                | ALL      | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.           |          | 36,960.00  | 36,960.00 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I  |          | 23,200.00  | 23,200.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                    |          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00  |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.           |          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | S&L Underground                      |          | 15,000.00  | 15,000.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company         |          | 23,000.00  | 23,000.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.           |          | 2,016.00   | 2,016.00  |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company          |          | 39,500.00  | 39,500.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                  |          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00 |
| 15401    | LPSM      | Contractor testing                   |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                | ALL      | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.           |          | 1,650.00   | 1,650.00  |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I  |          | 4,200.00   | 4,200.00  |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                    |          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00  |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.           |          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/21/03

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                          | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
|          |           | S&L Underground                           |          | 3,500.00   | 3,500.00  |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company              |          | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                |          | 3,780.00   | 3,780.00  |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company               |          | 5,200.00   | 5,200.00  |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                       |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
| 15501    | LPSM      | Construction schedule                     |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                     | ALL      | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.                |          | 275.00     | 275.00    |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I       |          | 2,200.00   | 2,200.00  |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                         |          | 500.00     | 500.00    |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.                |          | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
|          |           | S&L Underground                           |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company              |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                |          | 1,008.00   | 1,008.00  |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company               |          | 525.00     | 525.00    |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                       |          | 500.00     | 500.00    |
| 15703    | Ln Ft     | Silt fence                                |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                     | 2,600    | 1.00       | 2,600.00  |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.                |          | 2.75       | 7,150.00  |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I       |          | 3.50       | 9,100.00  |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                         |          | 5.00       | 13,000.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.                |          | 5.50       | 14,300.00 |
|          |           | S&L Underground                           |          | 4.00       | 10,400.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company              |          | 6.50       | 16,900.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                |          | 3.02       | 7,852.00  |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company               |          | 6.00       | 15,600.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                       |          | 5.00       | 13,000.00 |
| 20304    | LPSM      | Removal of bridge superstructure , timber |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                     | ALL      | 40,000.00  | 40,000.00 |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.                |          | 40,878.00  | 40,878.00 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I       |          | 41,100.00  | 41,100.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                         |          | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.                |          | 65,000.00  | 65,000.00 |
|          |           | S&L Underground                           |          | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company              |          | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                |          | 29,232.00  | 29,232.00 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company               |          | 58,000.00  | 58,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                       |          | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/21/03

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                             | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|----------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 30803    | Sq Yd     | Roadway aggregate method 1                   |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                        | 3,000    | 3.00       | 9,000.00  |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.                   |          | 3.58       | 10,740.00 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I          |          | 6.60       | 19,800.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                            |          | 6.25       | 18,750.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.                   |          | 7.55       | 22,650.00 |
|          |           | S&L Underground                              |          | 20.00      | 60,000.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company                 |          | 3.50       | 10,500.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                   |          | 5.61       | 16,830.00 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company                  |          | 8.00       | 24,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 4.50       | 13,500.00 |
| 55601    | Ln Ft     | Steel bridge railing , and approach railing  |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                        | 432      | 150.00     | 64,800.00 |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.                   |          | 93.54      | 40,409.28 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I          |          | 92.00      | 39,744.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                            |          | 71.00      | 30,672.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.                   |          | 95.00      | 41,040.00 |
|          |           | S&L Underground                              |          | 105.00     | 45,360.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company                 |          | 100.00     | 43,200.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                   |          | 107.63     | 46,496.16 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company                  |          | 135.00     | 58,320.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 165.00     | 71,280.00 |
| 55702 A  | MFBM      | Treated structural timber and lumber (bents) |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                        | 7.60     | 4,150.00   | 31,540.00 |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.                   |          | 3,572.90   | 27,154.04 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I          |          | 6,550.00   | 49,780.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                            |          | 3,945.00   | 29,982.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.                   |          | 5,000.00   | 38,000.00 |
|          |           | S&L Underground                              |          | 8,000.00   | 60,800.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company                 |          | 5,500.00   | 41,800.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                   |          | 6,067.89   | 46,115.96 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company                  |          | 5,500.00   | 41,800.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 2,000.00   | 15,200.00 |
| 55702 B  | MFBM      | Treated structural timber and lumber (deck)  |          |            |           |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.                        | 18.60    | 4,150.00   | 77,190.00 |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.                   |          | 3,803.60   | 70,746.96 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I          |          | 3,775.00   | 70,215.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                            |          | 3,020.00   | 56,172.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.                   |          | 3,000.00   | 55,800.00 |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/21/03

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

| Item No. | Item Unit  | Item Description   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|------------|--|----------|------------|------------|
|          |            | S&L Underground  |          | 6,000.00   | 111,600.00 |
|          |            | Sletten COnstruction Company                               |          | 5,500.00   | 102,300.00 |
|          |            | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                                 |          | 3,935.81   | 73,206.07  |
|          |            | Sandry Construction Company                                |          | 3,600.00   | 66,960.00  |
|          |            | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 4,500.00   | 83,700.00  |
| 60101    | Cubic Yard | Concrete   |          |            |            |
|          |            | KLM Construction Inc.                                      | 25.5     | 250.00     | 6,375.00   |
|          |            | Davidson Construction Inc.                                 |          | 872.67     | 22,253.09  |
|          |            | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I                        |          | 675.00     | 17,212.50  |
|          |            | Frontier West LLC  |          | 1,046.00   | 26,673.00  |
|          |            | Westway Construction, Inc.                                 |          | 1,225.00   | 31,237.50  |
|          |            | S&L Underground  |          | 1,500.00   | 38,250.00  |
|          |            | Sletten COnstruction Company                               |          | 1,350.00   | 34,425.00  |
|          |            | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                                 |          | 3,703.41   | 94,436.96  |
|          |            | Sandry Construction Company                                |          | 1,000.00   | 25,500.00  |
|          |            | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 750.00     | 19,125.00  |
| 62201 A  | Hour       | Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 45 EHP minimum         |          |            |            |
|          |            | KLM Construction Inc.                                      | 16       | 150.00     | 2,400.00   |
|          |            | Davidson Construction Inc.                                 |          | 100.38     | 1,606.08   |
|          |            | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I                        |          | 91.00      | 1,456.00   |
|          |            | Frontier West LLC  |          | 125.00     | 2,000.00   |
|          |            | Westway Construction, Inc.                                 |          | 75.00      | 1,200.00   |
|          |            | S&L Underground  |          | 75.00      | 1,200.00   |
|          |            | Sletten COnstruction Company                               |          | 100.00     | 1,600.00   |
|          |            | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                                 |          | 94.50      | 1,512.00   |
|          |            | Sandry Construction Company                                |          | 110.00     | 1,760.00   |
|          |            | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 75.00      | 1,200.00   |
| 62201 B  | Hour       | Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 10 cu yd minimum capacity |          |            |            |
|          |            | KLM Construction Inc.                                      | 36       | 100.00     | 3,600.00   |
|          |            | Davidson Construction Inc.                                 |          | 81.28      | 2,926.08   |
|          |            | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I                        |          | 90.50      | 3,258.00   |
|          |            | Frontier West LLC  |          | 100.00     | 3,600.00   |
|          |            | Westway Construction, Inc.                                 |          | 75.00      | 2,700.00   |
|          |            | S&L Underground  |          | 75.00      | 2,700.00   |
|          |            | Sletten COnstruction Company                               |          | 85.00      | 3,060.00   |
|          |            | Wesslen Construction, Inc.                                 |          | 87.50      | 3,150.00   |
|          |            | Sandry Construction Company                                |          | 95.00      | 3,420.00   |
|          |            | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 80.00      | 2,880.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/21/03

## Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount   |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|----------|
| 63302    | Sq Ft     | Sign installation                   |          |            |          |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.               | 4.0      | 25.00      | 100.00   |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.          |          | 300.00     | 1,200.00 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I |          | 90.00      | 360.00   |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                   |          | 650.00     | 2,600.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.          |          | 165.00     | 660.00   |
|          |           | S&L Underground                     |          | 75.00      | 300.00   |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company        |          | 100.00     | 400.00   |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.          |          | 132.25     | 529.00   |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company         |          | 150.00     | 600.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 60.00      | 240.00   |
| 63306    | Each      | Object markers                      |          |            |          |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.               | 4        | 100.00     | 400.00   |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.          |          | 100.00     | 400.00   |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I |          | 155.00     | 620.00   |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                   |          | 70.00      | 280.00   |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.          |          | 200.00     | 800.00   |
|          |           | S&L Underground                     |          | 85.00      | 340.00   |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company        |          | 100.00     | 400.00   |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.          |          | 283.50     | 1,134.00 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company         |          | 75.00      | 300.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 150.00     | 600.00   |
| 63505    | Each      | Barricade type III                  |          |            |          |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.               | 4        | 150.00     | 600.00   |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.          |          | 250.00     | 1,000.00 |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I |          | 280.00     | 1,120.00 |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                   |          | 300.00     | 1,200.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.          |          | 150.00     | 600.00   |
|          |           | S&L Underground                     |          | 350.00     | 1,400.00 |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company        |          | 350.00     | 1,400.00 |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.          |          | 378.00     | 1,512.00 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company         |          | 150.00     | 600.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 100.00     | 400.00   |
| 63507    | Sq Ft     | Construction sign                   |          |            |          |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.               | 57.0     | 5.00       | 285.00   |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.          |          | 8.42       | 479.94   |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I |          | 14.00      | 798.00   |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                   |          | 42.00      | 2,394.00 |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.          |          | 15.00      | 855.00   |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/21/03

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MT PRA-GLAC 400(1)

Project Name: BELTON BRIDGE

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description                    | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
|          |           | S&L Underground                     |          | 20.00      | 1,140.00   |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company        |          | 15.00      | 855.00     |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.          |          | 13.26      | 755.82     |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company         |          | 25.00      | 1,425.00   |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 10.00      | 570.00     |
| 63521    | Each      | Warning light type C                |          |            |            |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.               | 2        | 50.00      | 100.00     |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.          |          | 110.00     | 220.00     |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I |          | 280.00     | 560.00     |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                   |          | 35.00      | 70.00      |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.          |          | 50.00      | 100.00     |
|          |           | S&L Underground                     |          | 400.00     | 800.00     |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company        |          | 250.00     | 500.00     |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.          |          | 63.00      | 126.00     |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company         |          | 30.00      | 60.00      |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 80.00      | 160.00     |
| 67204    | LPSM      | Alteration of bridge                |          |            |            |
|          |           | KLM Construction Inc.               | ALL      | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00  |
|          |           | Davidson Construction Inc.          |          | 40,838.00  | 40,838.00  |
|          |           | Morgen & Oswood Construction Co., I |          | 43,000.00  | 43,000.00  |
|          |           | Frontier West LLC                   |          | 95,000.00  | 95,000.00  |
|          |           | Westway Construction, Inc.          |          | 58,500.00  | 58,500.00  |
|          |           | S&L Underground                     |          | 45,000.00  | 45,000.00  |
|          |           | Sletten COnstruction Company        |          | 63,000.00  | 63,000.00  |
|          |           | Wesslen Construction, Inc.          |          | 109,242.00 | 109,242.00 |
|          |           | Sandry Construction Company         |          | 225,000.00 | 225,000.00 |
|          |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                 |          | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00  |